thirty five degrees Fahrenheit (35° F), the ingredients 
of the concrete shall be heated so that the temperature 
of the mixture shall be not less than fifty degrees 

Fahrenheit (50°) or more than one hundred degrees 
Fahrenheit (100°).  Before mixing, the heated 
aggregates shall not exceed one hundred twenty five 
degrees Fahrenheit (125°) and the temperature of 
heated water shall not exceed one hundred seventy 
five degrees Fahrenheit (175°).  Cement shall not be 
added while the temperature of the mixed aggregate 
and water is greater than one hundred degrees 
Fahrenheit (100°).  When there is a likelihood of 
freezing during the curing period, the concrete shall 
be protected by means of an insulated covering